August 31, 2024 for Fall Prevention services shall not exceed one hundred eighty-eighty 
thousand, six hundred and thirty-one dollars ($188,631).” 

“The maximum amount payable by County to Contractor under this Agreement for the 
period July 1, 2022 – August 31, 2024 shall not exceed two hundred and eighty-eight 
thousand, seven hundred and sixty-nine dollars ($288,769)”  

6. Exhibit AAA-2 reflects added descriptions to the FALL PREVENTION benchmark of 
service units to be delivered. 

7. Exhibit BBBB replaces Exhibit BBB references the new Exhibit AAAA and Exhibit CCC-
1. 

8. Exhibit CCC-1 replaces Exhibit CC-1, provides budget details for Fall Prevention extending

[...]

$72,680  $0  $27,458  $100,138  

Fall Prevention $0  $188,631  $0  $188,631  

TOTAL: $72,680  $188,631  $27,458  $288,769  

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2022 
through June 30, 2023 for Title III-E FCSP services shall not exceed seventy-two 
thousand, six hundred and eighty dollars ($72,680). 

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2022 
through August 31, 2024 for Fall Prevention services shall not exceed one hundred 
eighty-eighty thousand, six hundred and thirty-one dollars ($188,631).  

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR for the period March 15, 
2023 through November 30, 2023 for Title III-E FCSP, HCBS-OARR Respite and 
Supplemental Services shall not exceed twenty-seven thousand, four hundred and 
fifty-eight dollars ($27,458).  

EXHIBIT AAAA 

The maximum amount payable by County to Contractor under this Agreement for the 
period July 1, 2022 – August 31, 2024 shall not exceed two hundred and eighty-eight 
thousand, seven hundred and sixty-nine dollars ($288,769). 

This Agreement is funded by the California Department of Aging (CDA) Agreements 
#AP-2122-32 and IF-2223-32. The terms and conditions of the CDA Agreement are 
incorporated herein by reference, and on file with County’s Department of Social 
Services.

[...]

HCBS/OARR funding does not have any required match and cannot be used as match 
for any other program. 

IV. PAYMENT SUMMARY 

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR for the period March 15, 
2023 through November 30, 2023 for Title III-E FCSP, HCBS-OARR Respite and 
Supplemental Services shall not exceed twenty-seven thousand, four hundred and 
fifty-eight dollars ($27,458).  

(remainder of this page intentionally left blank) 

MONTEREY COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS 

I. PAYMENT BY COUNTY: 

1.01  Monthly claims/invoices by CONTRACTOR:  Not later than the tenth (10th) day of 
each month, CONTRACTOR shall submit to COUNTY a signed invoice setting forth the